

8.4.2019

Present: Mr.Devender K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Caveat Petition No.101 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

CR No.48 of 2019

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, learned Senior Counsel, on instructions, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

List on 16.5.2019.

CMP No. 2833 of 2019

Till the next date of hearing, parties shall maintain status quo qua possession of the disputed property.

Copy dasti.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

8th April, 2019
(Guleria)