

CR No. 48 of 2019

16.05.2019

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Caveat Petition No. 101 of 2019

Disposed of.

CR No. 48 of 2019 & CMP No.2833 of 2019

Mr. Vivek Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply and Vakalatnama.

Interim to continue.

List on 19.06.2019.

May 16, 2019
(Purohit)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge