

CR No. 48 of 2019

23.07.2019 Present: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohd. Aamir, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondents.

On the request of learned proxy counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned. As prayed for, list on 24th September, 2019. Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 23, 2019
(bhupender)