

M/S Janta Cloth House Vs. Rakesh Kapoor & others

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

16.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMPS No.2833, 13525 and 14168 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, rejoinders to the applications have not been filed. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the same stand filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2022
(Rishi)