

**M/s Janta Cloth House & another vs. Rakesh Kapoor
& others**

Civil Revision No. 48 of 2019

13.11.2024 Present:

None for the petitioner/non-applicant.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents/applicants.

CMP No. 14149 of 2024

In the interest of justice, time to file reply is extended by
three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

November 13, 2024
tarun