

M/s Janta Cloth House and Anr. vs. Rakesh Kapoor & Ors.

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents/ applicants in CMP No.14149 of 2024.

CMP No.14149 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant/ petitioner on instructions received from the petitioner submits that petitioner would be ready and willing to pay use and occupation charges at the rate of Rs.7,500/- per month.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to have instructions in this regard and to file rejoinder to the present application.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

May 23, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**