

**M/s Janta Cloth House and Anr. Vs.
Rakesh Kapoor and Ors.**

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents/applicants in CMP No.14149 of 2024.

CMP No.14149 of 2024

Learned counsel for the respondents/applicants submits that rejoinder could not be filed, as the respondents could not come to sign the same, on account of inclement weather. He prays for and is granted further time to file rejoinder. Needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)