

M/s. Janta Cloth House & Anr. Vs. Rakesh Kapoor & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 48 of 2019

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Hitesh Bali, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondents/applicants in CMP No.14149 of 2024.

CMP No. 14149 of 2024

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

08th December, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge