

**M/s Janta Cloth House and anr. Vs.
Rakesh Kapoor and Ors.**

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.14149 of 2024

Pleadings are complete.

At the request of non-applicants/petitioners,
list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **2nd**
Week of March, 2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)