

M/s Janta Cloth House and Anr. vs. Rakesh Kapoor and Ors.

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.2833 of 2019

Interim order dated 08.04.2019, is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.13525 of 2019

Pleadings be completed, on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.14168 of 2019

Pleadings be completed, on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.14170 of 2019

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and disposed of. Applicants are exempted from filing the translated copy of the documents, at this stage. However, applicants will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

CMP No.4649 of 2025

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and disposed of. Applicants are exempted from filing the translated copy of the documents, at this stage. However, applicants will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

Civil Revision No.48 of 2019

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(subhash)