

**M/s Janta Cloth House & anr. vs. Rakesh Kapoor & ors.**

**Civil Revision No. 48 of 2019**

22.4.2026      Present:      Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP Nos. 13525 of 2019 and 14168 of 2019

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 20.5.2026.

CMP No. 14149 of 2024

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing. List on the date fixed.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 22, 2026**  
(kalpana)