

**M/s Janta Cloth House & another versus Rakesh  
Kapoor & Others**

**Civil Revision No. 48 of 2019**

20.05.2026      Present:      Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for the respondents.

**CMP Nos. 13525 & 14168 of 2019**

Pleadings are complete. List for  
consideration on **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**CMP No. 14149 of 2024**

Reply is not intended to be filed. List for  
consideration on the date fixed.

May 20, 2026 (ps)

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**