

**M/s Janta Cloth House and Anr. vs. Rakesh  
Kapoor and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.48 of 2019**

22.07.2026      Present:      Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat  
Rana, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP Nos.13525 & 14168 of 2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioners to justify the  
maintainability of these applications, which are admittedly, arisen  
out of the order passed by the learned Rent Controller, Court  
No.3, Mandi.

List on **19.08.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 22, 2026**  
*(subhash)*