

M/s Janta Cloth House & Anr. Vs Rakesh
Kapoor & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 48 of 2019

19.08.2026

Present: Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.
Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP Nos. 13525 & 14168 of 2019

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners,
sought time to address arguments on the
maintainability of these applications. List after
three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

19th August, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)